Huron School District Construction Change Order No. 2

Glge e 15 1,484,921.00
Net Changr; by Project Name: [ Huron High School - Tennis Court Improvements
Previous CCOs: | ¥ (122,644.00)
Increase/Decrease , :
this CCO: § 6,858.00 | Contractor Name: |Rounds Construction Inc.
Current Contract ]
Amount: $ 1,369,135.00 SEl No.: 22343

All CCO's must comply with South Dakola Codified Law 5-18B-18. To view the law in its entirety: http://legis.state.sd.us/statutes/index.aspx.
The following change in plans andfor specifications for the subject project is hereby made, Attach supporting documents as required.

Li”EFL‘F";“f) or Description of Propased Work Justification Cost

Assembly of (8) non-elevated 3 row x 15" bleacher

R o oV Rt s ameom
assembled.
Remove, grind, seal, and surfacing for existing court

2 RFP 3 bench threaded anchor locations. Benches shall be |Unforeseen Condition 3 2,410.00
installed in new locations by Owner.

3

4

5

8

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

See Attachment for Quantities and/or Justifications: Yes I:l No Netmg:::teﬂgr:;«:sethis 5 6,858.00

Original 7/28/23 Net Time Change of 0 Time Change Due On 0 Revised Contract NJA

Completion Date:

Previous CCQO's:

This Change Order:

Completion Date:

Time Extension
Justification:

N/A

The changes contained in this Construction Change Order are made in accordance with the provisions of the contract for subject project, and when accepted by the Contractor and upan approval
by the Owner, shall become part of said contract.

Date Signature
Architect/Engineer Recommendation 9/25/2023 q_ﬁéé_
Contractor Acceptance Sep 21.2023 9&‘“ Bsinele:
3
Owner Approval




STOCKWELL Request for Proposal

 Project: Huron High School Owner: Huron School District 2-2 RFP # 2
Tennis Court Improvements Engineer: Stockwell Engineers SEI No: 22343
| Location: Huron, SD Contractor: Rounds Construction Company, LLC Issue Date: September 1, 2023

L

You are hereby requested to provide information for changes to the work as described below. THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER. This request is for
information only and is not an instruction either to stop work in progress or to execute the proposed change. Review the request and provide pricing
and adjustments to contract time where requested. Quantities provided are estimated, All work shall meet the specifications of the current contract
unless otherwise indicated.

...................... A BB R e E e AR EE RN N E RN R R R W R R RN E N NN RN N K E NN S AN AN AN A RS S A AN IR E NN RN F AN NNETEEEIEIEINREUSIe A RSEEERIREnA

Request #2.1: Tennis Court Bleachers
Assembly

The Owner hereby requests information to add Tennis Court Bleachers X | No Change
Assembly. Add Cost shall include all items related to the assembly of 8
owner furnished Non-Elevated 3 row x 15'-0" Bleachers. Model #NB-
0315APRF manufactured by National Recreation Systems. Bleachers Decrease in Time (# of Calendar Days)
will nat be attached to concrete or wood skids. The bleachers will be
placed on ground surfacing by Owner. Assemble bleachers per
manufacturer's recommendations.

Increase in Time (# of Calendar Days)

Item
No Description Unit QTY Unit Price Amount
(new) | (Add) 8 - Tennis Court Bleachers Assembly LS 1 $4,448.00 $4,448.00
Total $4,448.00
...................................... e 7 e

RESPONDING PARTY
ROUNDS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Cole Doherty
By:
Title: Operations
Date: 9/14/2023

Raquest for Proposal 1+ 1



1’823 g.ﬁ-nw.m.._..zuxk_ ¥ zﬁaum sTlit/e ga‘ g T reat [ — !z.......ixn.....rto: : Foatnn Srri-TRr-0a2 X¥d YI0E-RE-0RY WY  SESS MG SO BHOYIR 3

“SRAIIAS NOLYINERS WHOGYN htetis of rar T o ¢ = Toed % e £
x 3 x R PTG S Ml G D . " « 1 WL EDCS The o0
ITIHS W3IADD ATENISSY Gl X AOM £ CATIE NON sagawse| ™ = } !.Eh@toﬁ;ﬂamh oy e :
+HOERCOES T —DOE 6—BIL P ¥SIE~C05I5TD a0t SIS MOVROTIE ort 55 RoreSsat W B y n‘ [Py e "
il = N R PRl SOMNGISER 0 Db Dems ogf b THG SENG09 0d MR L340

B Tl g

Wl SRIECHDN T L

H¥ld KOIONOQE

Lo

"o

T

JFd CWRGSDY AOYIWE ] LY
dd

Tl

152

LIS, a0

XIONI 193HS ONIAYNA

gﬂccl{(ﬂIu&vlcﬁsﬁlgu
AN TG TNORGY

STHOOL J3ONTRNCD3

YIHOVI1g .0-5L X MOY € AFLVATTd NON

JHdHTVSGLEO-EGN




QL e o] S'UNTws| ¥ vase] £2/16/8 wal dng us v

NY1d ONIWYIS H3HOVIIE ,G1 % MOY € 'A3N3 NON mousuxk

+608BL0P68 +#=DDCE—6L¥=FGI6—~GITISEI? “aom |

o ik i B BBy Bsgemame ore-tir-0at v re-da-e e
"ERALEAS NOLVINIIN TewOUwn Bussip uiy @ B = = 1)
!....F_W‘uaua!ﬂeuig .L_- .‘Endiﬁziai. ﬂ.ﬁ..ﬂlunnn-..l. SleSAS UOeRIeY [RUOHIN
L hOquE peanpesdal B SF 3N N PUT DN o —
SAAISAS NOUYINIIH TNOUYN 10 Ausdad gy 1| s —
BBy PAJIOIU0] UCUDULIOW BT BUT buee L8] - S

(1¥3S ¥3d .84 NO a35v8)
O ALYV DNILYES L3N T¥L0L

0 $32VdS UIYHITIIHM
0t §1vas 1anN
0¢ C 000l 00 04 &l

SLV3S SMOY SLv3S S1V3S HLON3T
13N 40 "ON TVWNLOV SSOMO NOLDJ3S

A¥35 TN

L33 Z M0u

LIVE9 O

Fo-s

dal

20 9

SriyHEIAD
f— 3 arl —=

i

A1)

M3IA dOL ¥3HOVvaTd




L ...I_.la.bo . ,.ﬂ

1'dd gg_.m.hzﬂ.ﬂ# ¥ ".s.z.ﬁ._ ce/1e/8 .m!_— SAE e were o sruied B0k 10 eaet ST TR MY BeRL-ZOP-032 AvS YOUG-PR-GUR Ha
‘SAILSAS HOLYINIIY TOIOLYN Bueas s i s ST V1N ¢
NY1d NOLWYONN04 1 ¥ MOM £ AJ13 NON wouawasr -!!.F.ﬁ:!&;h—..ﬁtﬁ".“”h “E-hu.—- o swa sl uojrezey __!kx_ﬂ.”_
i howie painposde 8g o .H....uoh&:hd.w mm —
608950268 +—DOCH~6I L P~ GI6—CIGICAII 3aon m..DEm MOUVRETRE TMOLLAL o+ Sardon b e.:.
SLN 1 SLM
P
misvens || u.nn

o e e

WA | DATLTR 975 1\
30MO-NO—BYTS FAIEINGI b2 54 (1)

FveD

Iiwi30 INIOM 10MINOD (7)

NOILDIS B¥1S ALIHINOD (1)

Ifvdd 40

m {aal)
LNIOr JOMLNOD /

3NV 40 3003

ﬁ LNOH4 CL NI 8—.1

I ~ |
| /,..z_
! !
|
— | e - =23 -
t }
A | ] ]
. | |
@ VIS 2UIWONOD 7 | W
20 3003 3USLAC _ !
_ |
“ | _ |
e |
: L |
INOMANID L — |
! ]
—_ - AL = vt
[}

9~ 9

— an § ——————

——— G|

NOLLYANNO4 NO SaWVYd 31vO0OT

(INIT 3rved
an3) Je~.|




\'v8 gu!,_lm.hzqﬁ— v | £2/1€/8 ﬁa_ JING 5 e

Prrr ey
pun epued BI0| 0y M@LECLed

‘SRASAS NOLYEMI3Y TNOLYN Busdlp 11
-.nmv.:iﬁ.i..! ."wuﬂ!..ii.l._lr!n-ul

d3ud ATEWNISSY YIHOVATE ,GL ¥ MOM € 'AJT3 NON wouswmx

HURSTSE WG e wopsassd veus tiaadus
w novue peonpesdes g O d B OPID N

+60BEC0PER Ty —DOCE—6L k= #SI6~5IGIGH R

FSAALTAS NOUYIETIH WHOUWN @ dusdoid suL
Wiy PEMTIT oGO 10 Puo Buterm &

TE M

SrrL=ZRY=09L 'X¥a PRIE-GR-FPE H2
s S R Y

s dg uoHwedey JeusiRy

SN =

Hys A4 13600 FundNd

4004

ol NADHS STTOH Tl OILNNOA 3§

LS SoaedTs LDOS NO SLF5 @3 aow ._ﬂr/ﬂ/r.,.!
SJ4vC3 LQ04 3TaN0Q0 8 HOLLHO \ \

BNOS ONY UTWR0D 51 B
Ll JunSad O ODIOIHS O CNEAISSY |
WIS SyH SedOwHE ONY DAOAVES THY Rinn
FewmOped SHiSveE WILHTU 0N 0 HIDN

~

B

wwoe o o i %
DR01ZLHHLIE

E (s TR

ey Wild 1004 HUe [ 103ue0d Fansnd

39 NMOHS STI0H OL UEIANON 36 -y,

1s0m LUsCoons 1004 MO SI3E 1D TUOM
£Qev03 1004 319NIS 'Y NOLLJO

Nd 0L 03WN03S

Anvd SdND WHA 38007 —

Iw I9neld Javdl

MBS e

Uom p

A13<08d TALVIS SI dNI W 36003 IWHL 05 .\\
ST AYIOW Oav L4t NEHL “dlivig ORUKNON
QL HOtd MMOHS 5Y 06 Sa1) SiviQe TILOM

S3MIvEd 93HIVT 1@ HO 5135 dIJ 318n355v-3ud
"3LTMOD ST DHIKITES 3ONO

EHNBNTISSY 30043% H
- Wive SHL 39 53
GHY MYE V14 HIOE FaNsHd

e

WG Avid "R o0 XL

= (Um ol %) STLAUNN

TS)alvd 30vd3-x 318W3557-3ud

- Ure 3anv

A DOLALAN
o

{dND WWOG 0H)

@/ 0I5
w (1108 Ivawvd L LMW

09 LDUEXLE

{THS w30AMY QRUVEHL i~ pre0l) LOF0SFTED —

Jedd Wdd Xy

(93005 O¥1 %L * %) 091 10IVEDs
dS SHI ofiS Funivid sl
QTR ACN §300 1NN 8N0A
A CSTHS QHNOHD 30T
T SHFHMINE T LONe

= 5TIIS QNNGCYD HOYLLY (I¥NOLLIO)




ve ..i..a:w:m_,m._..zﬂﬁ_ v .E,su__nm\_m\m .Ea_ NGt Weve

ATAINISSY ¥IHOVATE GL X MOY € "AJT3 NON mousura| ™

#608BE096R+—DRE6—6I Ly —¥516— 53559 g |

!..l..l..az.r

Pum dpied 030 0] sGrusdaas

J:EE..Q-EE 4 TeNOUYN Busssip s 48
1

FTE AN Erri-ZRy—09T XY3
R =

YOUE-BIS-0W He

SWwasAS UoIvaIey [RUOHIFN

SN =

SHLENE1 SRIJ79a 804 HOILYAS 13 3015 335
S3ivad B3HOTad OL ONIDYHE HOTLLY

D

e
rlhm..,

a4 DHLLYIS Adw §

1!
el

m

g o SO i O \
L //__U|nu

n.\\

, EOITTEREENT
\

AWIS 0L JON

,,..%urﬁ =
o =)
- ”\

N I Y .-..-ﬂbw/

TH EH R

ELLCTRE s )

INIAHIVLLY WNYld DUXZ dAL &

108 %1 /M NNOD 30vHE-X dALTH




Udd st pois] 'S'UN s | ¥ s | £7/15/8 | dNG g e

NY1d ONINWH4 ONV MNVId G1 ¥ MOM € "A3T3 NON wouswren

608850268y ~PRLE—62LF—#GI6—53GIGA"D RN

CIRNSG N i SO >

G ihouus PRanpasdss 83 O3 o U PuD 3N
'SAIISAS NOUYIEOTH TeNOUYN 40 Ausdond e s
Wdasy PGS ucubwsdud D pun Buano

€—Z SMOY MNY1d 1004 TUW OL*E

£—1 SMOH »NYId L¥V3AS 0'd 0i*Z

NY1d ONIWVES

— AL "

Q
(@)

-]
|
/o

 EN—

0—G1 .U/
.0—.Gl 1/
5
i | 7
L0—.G1 (]
./_\

NYId MNV'Id

ITS Ol 10N

(HBDO IWS-2N) Wi 0T
WTS SSTHYE K- W

IN3NHIYLIY dvOON3 Qi*Z dAl




Date: 9/13/2023

Project: Huron High School Tennis Court Improvements

Request Date 9/13/2023
Location: Huron, SD

—~C|

Rounps ConsTRUCTION
1124 34th Ave Brookings, SD 57006

605.683.4000

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

[ UNIT | aTy. | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL

RFP #3
Remove, Grind, Seal, and Surface Existing Threaded Anchors Locations (Court Benches)

—~Cl

Rounos ConsTRUSTION

Ls 1 s 241000 § 2,410.00

Total: | § 2,410.00

Jesse Rounds
jesse@roundsconsiruclioninc.com
605.651.2326




